TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (RELEASES RF 6542/0552)
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent		12/22/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC,
Street Address:	315 CAPITOL STREET, SUITE 100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4435046	SMARTLY CLOUDY		
Registration Number:	4324533	EVIPS		
Registration Number:	4324534	EVIPS		
Registration Number:	4299579	E-STATUS		
Registration Number:	3754466	VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES		
Registration Number:	3766661	VISTAR IMAGING PROFILER SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	5334812	VIPSYSTEM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057121-0349

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0514

900587554

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 11_2018 Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 11_2018 Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral 11_2018 Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0515

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL**, dated as of December 22, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MEDKINETICS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and VENDOR CREDENTIALING SERVICE LLC, a Texas limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and the other parties party thereto from time to time are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6543/0806, 6491/0690, and 6542/0552, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0516

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Surial St. Frankin Name: Daniel Landis

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

Mark	Country	Application	Application Date	Owner
		Number		
SYMPLR	U.S.	87874073	04/12/18	Vendor Credentialing Service
EXCHANGE (Word)				LLC
SYMPLR PASS	U.S.	87823924	03/07/18	Vendor Credentialing Service
(Word)				LLC
SYMPLR PASS	U.S.	87823979	03/07/18	Vendor Credentialing Service
(Logo)				LLC

Registrations -

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
EPR	U.S.	3629666	06/02/09	Medkinetics, LLC
SYMPLR (Logo)	U.S.	4854368	11/17/15	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
SYMPLR (Word)	U.S.	4849778	11/10/15	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
SMARTLY CLOUDY	U.S.	4435046	11/19/13	Vistar Technologies LLC
EVIPS (Logo)	U.S.	4324533	04/23/13	Vistar Technologies LLC
EVIPS (Logo)	U.S.	4324534	04/23/13	Vistar Technologies LLC
E-STATUS	U.S.	4299579	03/05/13	Vistar Technologies LLC
VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES	U.S.	3754466	03/02/10	Vistar Technologies LLC
VISTAR IMAGING PROFILER SYSTEM	U.S.	3766661	03/30/10	Vistar Technologies LLC
VIPSYSTEM	U.S.	5334812	11/14/17	Vistar Technologies Corp.

US-DOCS\118682853.2

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0518